
 3,581,521  3,581,521  47,809,458

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier

 1,911,153
 1,670,368

-1.2
 7.4

 1,911,153
 1,670,368

-1.2
 7.4

 26,150,726
 21,658,732

 12.6
 9.4

 2.7  2.7  11.1

 35,702  35,702  443,491

FLIGHTS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
General Aviation

-0.7 -0.7  14.8

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,616 -3.2  1,616 -3.2  20,805 -0.7

 127,748  127,748  1,654,606

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-1.4 -3.1

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Air Train: Howard Beach Passengers
Air Train: Jamaica Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 35,888
 5,814

 2,134,702

-2.3
 5.0
 5.9

 35,888
 5,814

 2,134,702

-2.3
 5.0
 5.9

 487,683
 70,262

 26,760,720

 0.7
 4.3
 1.4

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

JFK Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

JANUARY 2008 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo, I. Hamilton-Williams 
Regional passenger traffic grew 1.3% on a 0.6% rise in
scheduled seat capacity. International growth led
domestic 8.9% to (1.9%). January 12-month ending
traffic set a new 12-month ending record topping 110
million passengers for the first time. Regional freight
declined (0.5%).

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-1.4

 23,381
 11,683

 638

 23,381
 11,683

 638

 292,374
 141,429

 9,688

-3.8
 5.7
 5.6

-3.8
 5.7
 5.6

 10,208  10,208  116,204 9.0  9.0  13.8

 28,144
 99,604

-0.2
-1.8

 28,144
 99,604

-0.2
-1.8

 356,053
 1,298,553

-1.4
-3.6

 375,382
 11,717
 33,305

 236,784
 121,584
 206,012

-2.5
-6.7
-4.6
 4.1
 6.9
-3.5

 375,382
 11,717
 33,305

 236,784
 121,584
 206,012

-2.5
-6.7
-4.6
 4.1
 6.9
-3.5

 4,743,905
 148,476
 497,154

 2,889,378
 1,580,981
 2,812,756

 9.9
-11.7
-3.0
 8.7
 9.5

 10.2

 18.2
 9.4
 0.8

Non Revenue Passengers  114,162  18.9  114,162  18.9  1,279,070  11.8

 226,446 -3.2  226,446 -3.2  3,321,111  38.6Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  7,285 -14.5  7,285 -14.5  96,108  29.0



JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
DELTA
COMAIR, INC.
BRITISH AIRWAYS
UNITED
AIR FRANCE
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
LUFTHANSA
AMERICAN EAGLE
DELTA CONNECT:MESA-F
EMIRATES AIRLINES & SK
AER LINGUS
EL AL
AIR JAMAICA
NORTHWEST
CATHAY PACIFIC
KOREAN
ALITALIA
AMERICA WEST

Airline Name

 12,706,550
 3,806,778
 4,056,792
 1,557,017

 0
 889,696

 0
 0
 0

 447,042
 597,073

 0
 0
 0
 0

 420,343
 0
 0
 0

 378,986

Domestic

 712,299
 3,853,777
 2,857,837

 0
 1,360,362

 0
 837,818
 691,095
 629,732
 172,996

 0
 516,017
 506,003
 471,237
 434,085

 0
 398,096
 387,236
 387,032

 0

Intl

 13,418,849
 7,660,555
 6,914,629
 1,557,017
 1,360,362

 889,696
 837,818
 691,095
 629,732
 620,038
 597,073
 516,017
 506,003
 471,237
 434,085
 420,343
 398,096
 387,236
 387,032
 378,986

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 28.1
 44.1
 58.6
 61.8
 64.7
 66.5
 68.3
 69.7
 71.0
 72.3
 73.6
 74.7
 75.7
 76.7
 77.6
 78.5
 79.3
 80.1
 80.9
 81.7

Cum %

AMERICAN
FEDERAL EXPRESS
KOREAN
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
LUFTHANSA CARGO
ASIANA
DELTA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
CATHAY PACIFIC
JAPAN AIRLINES
AIR FRANCE
KALITTA AIR LLC
EVA
UNITED PARCEL
ASTAR AIR/DHL.
ATLAS AIR
EL AL
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
ALITALIA

Airline Name

 160,958
 143,355
 80,048
 72,207
 71,604
 67,692
 64,486
 60,007
 50,376
 49,283
 43,819
 40,911
 40,638
 39,866
 39,361
 38,729
 37,518
 37,266
 31,951
 28,591

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending January 2008JFK

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 26,150,726

 294,440

 3,492,338

 1,733,558

 807,487

 13,207,277

 2,123,632

Passengers

 356,053

 753

 25,443

 59,897

 7,413

 677,187

 527,861

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/aviation/traffic/coverfram.HTM 20-MAR-08 04:38 PM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 9.7
 18.4
 23.2
 27.6
 31.9
 36.0
 39.9
 43.5
 46.6
 49.6
 52.2
 54.7
 57.1
 59.5
 61.9
 64.3
 66.5
 68.8
 70.7
 72.4



Flights (daily) Cities

380 59

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 380.0  19
International Passenger Service

 187.7  62

Freighter Service

 12.9  22

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 476.7

 116.4

 18

 60

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsJFK

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

190.7 99@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

570.7 158Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary1.RDF20-MAR-08 04:38 PM

Scheduled
Commuter

 264.3
 115.7

 14
 5

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 73.9
 98.4
 15.4

 6
 54
 2

All Cargo:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 2.6
 2.0
 8.3

 4
 4

 14

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 358.6
 21.4

 52
 7

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 5
 5
 4

 18
 10
 46
 10
 1

 18.4
 5.9

 10.2
 35.7
 11.6
 91.8
 16.1
 1.0


